



A lifetime of specialist care

Royal Brompton & Harefield **NHS**
NHS Foundation Trust

Restricted access to Fulham Wing

Gas mains replacement works May to October 2018

The main entrance to Fulham wing will be closed during this time. Patients and visitors can enter the building via the side entrance.

There will be disruptions to local transport, with temporary lights in place. Buses will be diverted during a six-week period starting in June.

Plan your journey

Prepare for delays of at least 30 minutes to your journey.

Please use the TFL website to plan your journey by road or public transport (www.tfl.gov.uk). More advice can be found on the back of this postcard.

Find more information at:



tfl.gov.uk



www.rbht.nhs.uk



@RBandH

Tips for travel

If you're travelling by...

Bus:

Temporary bus stops will be in place on Fulham Road throughout the works. The closest temporary stop to Fulham Wing will be outside Royal Marsden Hospital.

For six weeks (approx. 10 June to 30 July – depending on progress of works) buses 345, 414 and 14 will be diverted via King's Road. The buses will turn left off Fulham Road onto Sydney Street. Passengers should alight at this point and walk the short distance to Fulham Wing.

Tube:

Trains to South Kensington station will be unaffected.

Car:

Parking bays will be suspended near the works, and the temporary traffic lights will slow down traffic. Plan ahead and allow extra time for your journey. Details on parking in the local area can be found on our website.